FIGEODEAI

| (Requestor's Name) | | | | |
|-----------------------------------------|-----------|--|--|--|
| (Address) | | | | |
| (Address) | | | | |
| (City/State/Zip | Phone #) | | | |
| | | | | |
| (Business Ent | ity Name) | | | |
| (Document Number) | | | | |
| Certified Copies Certificates of Status | | | | |
| Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Office Use Only | | | | |

۱

•

.



05/09/19--01017--004 **87.50

1-11_ED 2019 HAY -9 PH 4:03 -AHASSEE, FLORIDA

Y SCOTT MAY 1 4 2019

| 4 | C | OVER LET | ΓER | ••• |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|
| TO: Registration Sec Division of Corp | | | | |
| SUBJECT: | ne. | | | |
| | Name of | f corporation - m | ust include suffix | |
| Dear Sir or Madam: | | | | |
| The enclosed "Applicatio "Certificate of Existence above referenced foreign Please return all correspo Emma Vodrazkova | e," or "Certificate of a corporation to tra | of Good Standing insact business in | g" and check are submi i Florida. | |
| | | Name of Pers | on | |
| Royal Hemp Corporation | | | | |
| 500 Hazelwood Road | , | Firm/Company | y | 2019 HA |
| Venice, FL 34293 | | Address | | Y-9 P |
| | | City/State and Z | ip code | FLOR |
| emma@royalhempcorpora | | (to be used for f | uture annual report not | |
| | | | and a muar report not | (fica#off) |
| For further information c | concerning this ma | atter, please call: | | |
| Emma Vod r azkova | | 833 - ² | 474-2223 | |
| Name of Person | | Area Code | Daytime Telepho | ne Number |
| Registration Sec Division of Corp Clifton Building | porations | : | MAILING ADI Registration Sect Division of Corp P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL | tion lorations |
| Tallahassee, FL | 32301 | | | |

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

| Flameret Inc. | | | | |
|-------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------|------------|
| | orporation; must include "INCORPORATED," * "orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.") | COMPANY," "CORPORATIO | ЭN," | |
| Flameret Intern | ational Inc. | | | |
| (If name unavail | able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name ad | opted for the purpose of transac | ting business in Fl | orida) |
| Wyoming 2. | 3 | | | |
| (State or countr August 13th 200 4. | 3333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333333 | (FEI number, if | | |
| (Date | of incorporation) | (Date of duration, if oth | er than perpetual) | |
| 6. | | | | |
| | (Date first transacted business in F (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.150) Drive, Unit 12. Venice, FL 34292 | | sility) | |
| 7 | (Principal | office address) | | <u> </u> |
| 500 Hazelwood | Road, Venice, FL 34293 | | 2019 KAY | |
| | (Current mailing | address, if different) | AY -9 | |
| 8. Name and stree | <u>et address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.O. | Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable) | | i E. |
| Name: | Emma Vodrazkova | | PH 4: 03 | \bigcirc |
| Office Address: | 500 Hazelwood Road | | | |
| | Venice | 34293 , Florida | | |
| | (City) | (Zip code) | | |

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Rumal (C (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

A. DIRECTORS

•

.

| ZUIGHAY ALLAH |
|-----------------------------------------------|
| |
| ASSE I |
| |
| FLORIC RIC |
| 03 RIDA |
| |
| |
| ······ |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| <u></u> |
| |
| listing additional officers and/or directors. |
| Ticer |
| |

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155. F.S.

13. John Meredith, Director

STATE OF WYOMING Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD A. BUCHANAN, SECRETARY OF STATE of the STATE OF WYOMING, do hereby certify that

FLAMERET, INC.

a profit corporation originally incorporated under the laws of **Nevada**, on **November 30**, **2009** did on **November 29**, **2010**, apply for a Certificate of Incorporation and filed Articles of Domestication in the office of the Secretary of State of Wyoming.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that this profit corporation has renounced its state or country of incorporation, and is now incorporated under the laws of the state of Wyoming and is in good standing as of the date of this certificate.

I have affixed hereto the Great Seal of the State of Wyoming and duly executed this official certificate at Cheyenne, Wyoming on this Wednesday, April 10, 2019.



2019 HAY -9 PH 4: 02 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA Secretary of State

By: Bailey Johnson

Filed Date: 11/29/2010